
pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Lewis Jones J 90 25 25 20 20
2 Joe Thomas S 81 11 20 25 25
3 Cameron Brown J 68 20 16 16 16
4 Konrad Breese S 41 10 10 10 11
5 Mark Hardy S 40 8 8 11 13
6 Mikey Hardie J 38 16 13 9
7 Tom Spalding S 32 3 6 13 10
8 Charlotte Marcuzzo J 30 9 9 4 8
9 Fred McMullan J 27 13 11 3
10 Darren Stolton S 26 7 5 9 5
11 Dylan Mellor J 25 6 7 5 7
12 Colin Hall S 17 3 8 6
13 Kevin Sabbarton S 12 2 6 4
14 Paul Wilson S 10 4 4 2
15 Justin White S 8 7 1
16 Mark Smith S 6 2 1 3
17 Finn Smart-Weeden J 5 5
18 Joe Farragher J 2 2
19 Joe White J 1 1
20 Oliver Arbon J 1 1
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

TEAM GREEN CHAMPIONSHIP
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June 18-19 July 8-9 August 3-4 October
Cadwell Park Brands HatchDonington Park

5-6 September



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Max Hardy 100 25 25 25 25
2 Keo Walker 80 20 20 20 20
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

PRE-TEEN NINJA SERIES
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Cadwell Park Donington Park Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June 18-19 July 8-9 August 5-6 September 3-4 October



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Lewis Jones 100 25 25 25 25
2 Cameron Brown 80 20 20 20 20
3 Mikey Hardie 48 16 16 16
4 Charlotte Marcuzzu 48 11 11 13 13
5 Dylan Mellor 47 10 10 16 11
6 Fred McMullan 36 13 13 10
7 Joe Farragher 34 6 9 10 9
8 Oliver Arbon 30 5 6 11 8
9 Joe White 29 7 7 8 7
10 Jack Kirsch 27 4 8 9 6
11 Finn Smart-Weeden 21 9 7 5
12 Ben Platt 15 5 6 4
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

3-4 October
Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June 18-19 July 8-9 August

ACU TEAM GREEN JUNIOR CUP 
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Donington Park

5-6 September
Brands Hatch GP Cadwell Park



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Joe Thomas 100 25 25 25 25
2 Konrad Breese 69 20 20 13 16
3 Mark Hardy 68 16 16 16 20
4 Tom Spalding 56 10 13 20 13
5 Darren Stolton 45 13 11 11 10
6 Colin Hall 34 4 9 10 11
7 Kevin Sabbarton 33 8 8 8 9
8 Mark Smith 30 9 7 7 7
9 Justin White 29 6 6 9 8
10 Paul Wilson 27 11 10 6
11 Stuart Thurtle 22 7 5 5 5
12 Richard Buckham 13 5 4 4
13 Peter Parapanos 13 3 4 6
14 Michael Hardy 11 2 3 3 3
15 Giovanni Beliossi 2 2
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

3-4 October
Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June 18-19 July 8-9 August

SENIOR 300 CUP Supported by KAWASAKI
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Donington Park

5-6 September
Brands Hatch GP Cadwell Park



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Chris Burrage 90 25 25 20 20
2 Michael Mills 81 20 20 16 25
3 Dawid Krawiecki 70 16 16 25 13
4 Harry Fowle 47 9 11 11 16
5 Andy Gill 43 10 9 13 11
6 Stephen Draper 33 13 10 10
7 Ryan Folkes 33 11 13 9
8 Doug Edmondson 25 7 8 10
9 Michael Simmons 13 6 7
10 Stuart Wickens 8 8
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

TEAM RESPRO MRO 600
Brands Hatch Silverstone Snetterton

5-6 September 3-4 October
Brands HatchCadwell Park Donington Park

6-7 June 27-28 June7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May
Oulton Park Brands Hatch GP

18-19 July



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Cedric Bloch 95 20 25 25 25
2 Charlie Stone 81 25 20 16 20
3 Tommy Hemphill 57 13 11 20 13
4 Toby Trundle 37 8 8 10 11
5 Tom Vaughan 36 10 13 13
6 Matt Fedrick 35 7 7 11 10
7 Dave Saunders 34 9 9 16
8 Jim Coyle 32 16 16
9 Lee Ellis 30 11 10 9
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

HM QUICKSHIFTER MRO 600 CLUBMAN
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July 5-6 September 3-4 October



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
3 Bob Collins 52 16 25 11
2 Mark Bridger 52 20 16 16
12 Peter Baker 49 4 20 25
1 Anthony Johnson 45 25 7 13
11 Max Morgan 36 5 11 20
8 Tom Norton 26 8 9 9
14 Ritchie Thornton 25 2 13 10
5 Nicky Wilson 24 11 6 7
10 Glenn Walsh 24 6 10 8
6 Phil Baker 17 10 1 6
4 Olly Savage 16 13 3
9 Steve Heneghan 15 7 8
16 Marius Siemieniuk-J 10 5 5
7 Rick Dickinson 9 9
17 John Coughlan 6 4 2
18 Alan Smith 6 2 4
15 Dan Johnson 4 1 3
13 Ryan Gibson 3 3
19 Dan Shailer 1 1
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 5-6 September
Snetterton 300 Cadwell Park Donington Park

REACTIVE PARTS MRO POWERBIKES
Brands Hatch
3-4 October

Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park
7-8 March

Brands Hatch GP
18-19 July



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
1 Ryan Warrington 70 20 25 25
2 Luke Dixon 65 25 20 20
3 Scott Halliday 48 16 16 16
4 Jason Siggs 37 11 13 13
5 Robert Cresswell 35 13 11 11
6 Dan Welford 30 10 10 10
7 Suki Rai 18 9 9
8 Adrian Averre 9 9
9 Mark Ball 8 8
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

MSS PERFORMANCE MRO 1000 CLUBMAN
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton 300 Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands Hatch

5-6 September 3-4 October7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Matt Wetherell 71 20 20 20 11
2 Dan Harris 70 10 10 25 25
3 David Twyford 69 25 25 11 8
4 Paul Witherington 56 11 9 16 20
5 John Reynolds 54 16 13 9 16
6 Russell Taylor 45 13 16 7 9
7 Richard Harris 32 9 10 13
8 Cameron Harris 30 8 11 8 3
9 Keith Povah 29 6 13 10
10 Barry Mantell 16 7 7 2
11 Daniel Moffa 13 5 8
12 Alex Mann 13 1 6 6
13 Kevin Lilley 12 5 3 4
14 Michael Frost 12 5 7
15 Craig Henstock 9 6 3
16 James Sheehan 9 4 5
17 Michael Stone 6 4 2
18 Jeff Morris 6 2 4
19 Chris Kennedy 5 3 1 1
20 Colin Clune 3 1 2
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

MRO MINITWINS Supported by Properly Protected
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton Cadwell Park

7-8 March 3-4 October
Brands Hatch

4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June
Brands Hatch GP

18-19 July
Donington Park
5-6 September



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Alex Mann 66 16 25 25
2 James Sheehan 64 13 11 20 20
3 Chris Kennedy 56 20 20 16
4 Craig Henstock 50 25 25
5 Connor Wade 46 8 9 16 13
6 Darren O'Leary 37 6 7 13 11
7 Greg Ryan 30 4 5 11 10
8 Connor Hood 27 11 16
9 Peter Beer 23 10 13
10 Darryl Pledger 19 9 10
11 Chris Cowan 15 7 8
12 Illia Zhuravel 11 5 6
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

BMCRC ROOKIE MINITWINS supported by Properly Protected
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July 5-6 September 3-4 October



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
1 Peter Woodall 100 25 25 25 25
2 Andrew Wales 80 20 20 20 20
3 John Ashmead 53 10 11 16 16
4 Gary Howlett 48 13 13 11 11
5 Chris Kent 45 16 16 13
6 Russell Turner 38 11 8 9 10
7 Gary Williams 29 10 10 9
8 Ian Keeble 28 8 7 7 6
9 Stephen Pells 24 7 4 8 5
10 Chris Pettet 22 9 9 4
11 Jason Hadley 20 6 6 8
12 Steve Brigden 18 5 6 7
13 Andy Marks 16 5 3 5 3
14 Alexander Mann 13 13
15 Nick Morrison 4 4
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

Brands HatchCadwell Park Brands Hatch GP
7-8 March 4-5 April 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July

CHILTON MOTORS MZ 250
Brands Hatch Silverstone Snetterton

5-6 September
Donington Park

3-4 October



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Scott Grant 80 20 20 20 20
2 Scott Carson 74 11 13 25 25
3 Peter Moore 54 16 16 6 16
4 Peter Branton 50 25 25
5 Geoff Mook 50 13 11 13 13
6 Andy Burscough 40 8 6 16 10
7 Andy Davies 37 9 10 7 11
8 Paul Whitby 32 10 8 8 6
9 Billy Perkins 30 5 7 11 7
10 Richard Hayward 28 6 4 10 8
11 Paul Toland 25 7 9 9
12 David Ball 21 3 5 9 4
13 Martyn White 11 2 1 3 5
14 Dan Gough 11 1 3 4 3
15 Damian Lee 7 5 2
16 Alan Cooper 4 4
17 Derek Cripps 3 2 1
18 Kieran Lewis 2 2
19 Rob Richardson 1 1
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

7-8 March 6-7 June 18-19 July 8-9 August 5-6 September

DFDS YAMAHA PAST MASTERS
Brands Hatch Snetterton Brands Hatch GPOulton ParkSilverstone

4-5 April 8-9 May 3-4 October
Cadwell Park Donington Park Brands Hatch



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
1 Andy Burscough 83 13 20 25 25
2 Dan Gough 69 20 13 20 16
3 Paul Toland 63 25 25 13
4 Richard Hayward 52 16 16 20
5 Rich Hickling 51 11 11 16 13
6 Kieran Lewis 40 9 9 11 11
7 Dan Miles 20 10 10
8 0
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

G FORCE Motorcycles BLUE HAZE GPF
Brands Hatch Silverstone Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands HatchCadwell Park

7-8 March 4-5 April 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July 5-6 September 3-4 October8-9 August



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
1 Rik Ballerini 58 13 20 25
2 Mark Whiting 56 11 25 20
3 Phil Ellis 56 20 16 20
4 Scott Grant 51 9 10 16 16
5 Phil Atkinson 50 25 25
6 Tom Barrett 39 8 9 11 11
7 John Hogg 36 16 7 13
8 Liam McCarter 32 11 13 8
9 Stuart Thurtle 31 7 5 9 10
10 Sean Morrison 23 10 13
11 Phil Guillou 18 8 10
12 Russell Cook 9 9
13 Gael Machard 6 6
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

G FORCE Motorcycles BLUE HAZE GP
Brands Hatch Silverstone Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands HatchCadwell Park

7-8 March 4-5 April 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July 5-6 September 3-4 October8-9 August



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
1 Joe Ellis 95 20 25 25 25
2 Charlotte Marcuzzo 48 16 16 16
3 Jamie Le Masurier 45 25 20
4 Kim Zarebski 40 20 20
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

27-28 June 18-19 July 3-4 October
Snetterton
6-7 June

JUNIOR SUPERSPORT
Brands Hatch Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Brands HatchSilverstone

4-5 April7-8 March



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Chris Burrage 100 25 25 25 25
2 Matt Scott 64 16 16 16 16
3 Dan Ruth 53 13 20 20
4 James Seath 46 11 13 11 11
5 Andy Gill 40 20 20
6 Gary Jarman 38 6 9 13 10
7 Geoff Mook 35 8 10 8 9
8 Allan Clark 31 10 11 10
9 Steve Rapa 29 7 8 7 7
10 Sam Digby-Baker 24 4 7 9 4
11 Connor Swyer 23 5 6 6 6
12 Carl Johnstone 20 9 3 8
13 Lee Moore 13 3 5 5
14 James Robinson 13 13
15 Gary Fraser 10 2 5 3
16 Nicholas Taig 6 4 2
17 Richard Hayward 5 2 3
18 Karl Cooney 5 1 4
19 Ben Burnal 4 1 2 1
20 Matt Epps 1 1
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

EDIasia FORMULA 400
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Donington Park

3-4 October
Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June
Brands Hatch GP

18-19 July 5-6 September
Snetterton
6-7 June



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Geoff Mook 90 20 25 20 25
2 Steve Rapa 68 16 20 16 16
3 Sam Digby-Baker 67 13 16 25 13
4 Carl Johnstone 56 25 11 20
5 Nicholas Taig 39 7 8 13 11
6 Ben Burnal 39 9 10 10 10
7 Karl Cooney 31 10 13 8
8 Matt Epps 26 8 9 9
9 Richard Hayward 22 11 11
10 Marc Bell 22 6 7 9
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

7-8 March 3-4 October

EDIasia FORMULA 400 SUB 64
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Donington Park Brands HatchBrands Hatch GP

18-19 July4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June 5-6 September
Snetterton
6-7 June



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Gary Fraser 100 25 25 25 25
2 Nicholas Taig 80 20 20 20 20
3 Marc Bell 48 16 16 16
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

7-8 March 3-4 October

EDIasia FORMULA 400 ROOKIES
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Donington Park Brands HatchBrands Hatch GP

18-19 July4-5 April 8-9 May 27-28 June 5-6 September
Snetterton
6-7 June



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Jason Mariette 95 25 20 25 25
2 Matt Mills 66 20 16 10 20
3 Paul McFadden 55 10 13 16 16
4 Fred Davis 45 13 10 13 9
5 Stephen Lane 44 8 6 20 10
6 Scott Forbes-Cowdry 40 16 11 13
7 Mitchell Gilbert 31 11 9 11
8 Phil Storrow 25 25
9 William Gulliford 24 6 7 11
10 Ben Stonard 22 4 2 9 7
11 Tim Walsh 17 9 8
12 Matt Sayle 17 2 1 8 6
13 James Hemphill 16 5 3 8
14 Paul Mills 12 7 5
15 Adrian Knight 7 3 4
16 Ben Logan 7 7
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

Silverstone
4-5 April

Oulton Park Snetterton 300 Cadwell Park
8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June7-8 March

Brands Hatch
18-19 July 3-4 October

Donington Park
5-6 September

L&W ROOKIE 600
Brands Hatch GP Brands Hatch



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Kenny Fretwell 88 25 13 25 25
2 Tony Fountain 77 16 25 20 16
3 Chris Drinkald 65 20 16 16 13
4 Jonny Hill 45 13 11 11 10
5 Matt Dent 44 20 13 11
6 Andrew Sterling 30 8 6 8 8
7 Jamie Johnson 29 9 20
8 Mark Ovel 25 6 5 7 7
9 Jonathan Left 25 5 9 5 6
10 Michael Clarke 23 7 10 6
11 Frederico Lopes 23 4 10 9
12 David Redgewick 19 9 7 3
13 Tony Botto 13 3 8 2
14 Stewart Latimer 11 11
15 Keith Doolan 10 10
16 Phil Rooke 5 1 4
17 Ian McLeod 2 2
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton 300 Cadwell Park
7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June

L&W ROOKIE 1000
18-19 July 5-6 September 3-4 October

Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands Hatch



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Jack Sim 100 25 25 25 25
2 Ed Watson 65 16 13 20 16
3 Elliot Fricker 49 20 20 9
4 Cedric Bloch 49 13 16 20
5 Ricardo Branco 37 11 11 5 10
6 Steve Topping 31 9 10 11 1
7 Shaun Wallis 28 10 9 2 7
8 Malvern May 28 8 7 7 6
9 Sam Digby-Baker 27 5 4 10 8
10 James Reveley 25 4 6 4 11
11 Alex Robinson 23 2 8 13
12 Stewart May 19 2 13 4
13 Richard Harris 16 16
14 James Seath 15 7 5 3
15 Matthew May 13 8 5
16 Colin Clune 11 9 2
17 Carl Johnstone 6 6
18 Tim Banwell 6 6
19 Matt Fedrick 4 1 3
20 Cameron Harris 3 3
21 Paul Beesley 3 3
22 Jeff Morris 1 1
23 Richard May 1 1
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

Brands Hatch GP
18-19 July

THUNDERBIKE SPORT Supported by Steve Jordan M/C
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 3-4 October
Donington Park
5-6 September



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Mark Stubberfield 90 25 20 25 20
2 Oliver Chaytor 66 10 11 20 25
3 William Gulliford 61 20 25 16
4 Taylor Shores 61 16 16 13 16
5 Rob Marley 33 11 9 13
6 Chris Cowan 26 13 13
7 Alex Milne 19 9 10
8 0
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

Brands Hach GP
18-19 July

THUNDERBIKE SPORT ROOKIES Supported by Steve Jordan M/C
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 3-4 October5-6 September
Donington Park



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Andy Saunders 90 25 20 25 20
2 Jack Sim 90 20 25 20 25
3 David May 64 16 16 16 16
4 Derek Cripps 45 10 11 11 13
5 Nick Hodgins 40 11 10 10 9
6 Andrew Firth 32 4 4 13 11
7 Ed Watson 26 13 13
8 Michael Hogarth 24 8 8 8
9 Matthew May 23 7 6 10
10 Mark Reynolds 23 5 5 6 7
11 Stewart May 18 9 9
12 Tony Parker 18 2 1 7 8
13 Richard May 16 7 9
14 Pete Sanderson 11 3 2 6
15 Aaron Herrmann 9 6 3
16 George Prinos 1 1
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0

Brands Hatch GP
18-19 July

THUNDERBIKE EXTREME Supported by Steve Jordan M/C
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Snetterton Cadwell Park Brands Hatch

7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 3-4 October
Donington Park
5-6 September



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 Jamie Thomas 77 16 25 20 16
2 Matt Hinnells 56 20 16 20
3 Mark Wilby 55 10 20 25
4 Ritchie Thornton 50 25 25
5 James Fearn 50 11 16 10 13
6 Scott Miller 40 8 9 13 10
7 David Abraham 35 13 13 9
8 Jordan Killworth 29 7 11 11
9 Matt Wren 28 9 8 11
10 Albert Willsher 13 5 8
11 Justin Rose 10 10
12 Adam Norton 6 6
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

TBR PERFORMANCE THUNDERBIKE ULTRA
Brands Hatch Oulton Park Snetterton 300 Cadwell Park Brands Hatch GP Donington Park Brands HatchSilverstone

4-5 April 3-4 October7-8 March 8-9 May 6-7 June 27-28 June 18-19 July 5-6 September



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
1 George Holden/Oscar Lawrence 90 25 25 20 20
2 Scott Edwards/Lee Edwards 81 20 20 16 25
3 Alun Thomas/Milo Ward 73 16 16 25 16
4 John Restall/Jack Restall 47 13 13 10 11
5 Paul Jeffrey/Kevin Field 43 10 10 13 10
6 Martin Best/Shane Colbrook 38 9 9 11 9
7 Allison Lawrence/Kez Hughes 24 11 13
8 Anthony Hildige/Liam Newman 11 11
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0
16 0
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

7-8 March
Cadwell Park
8-9 August8-9 May

Silverstone
4-5 April

BMCRC F1 SIDECARS supported by RKB MOTORSPORT
Brands Hatch Oulton Park

5-6 October5-6 September
Donington Park Brands Hatch



pos Name Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
1 Matt Dix/Shaun Parker 69 13 16 20 20
2 Sean Reeves/Jody James 61 20 25 16
3 Allan Schofield/Matt Rostrom 61 16 20 25
4 Harry Payne/Olly Lace 50 25 25
5 Paul Kirby/Tom Graves 46 11 13 11 11
6 Craig Goodier/Mark Stone 40 10 10 10 10
7 Andy King/Rob Child 40 11 16 13
8 Bruce Moore/Mark Gash 35 8 8 13 6
9 Bruce Munro/Adam Geddes 29 7 7 7 8
10 Mike Bellaby/Dave Gristwood 23 6 8 9
11 Jack Gristwood/Allan Cracknall 21 5 9 7
12 Wesley Pettman/Ben Robinson 20 5 4 6 5
13 Andy Street/Kerry Charlesworth 18 9 5 4
14 Ben Taylor/Ross Hart 16 6 9 1
15 Hans Boelsma/Trea VD Berg 9 4 3 2
16 Shaun Chandler/Ben Chandler 3 3
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0
31 0

BMCRC F2 SIDECARS supported by RKB MOTORSPORT
Brands Hatch Silverstone Oulton Park Cadwell Park Donington Park Brands Hatch

5-6 October7-8 March 4-5 April 8-9 May 8-9 August 5-6 September



Pos Class Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Jason Mariette 600 95 25 20 25 25
2 Kenny Fretwell 1000 88 25 13 25 25
3 Tony Fountain 1000 77 16 25 20 16
4 Matt Mills 600 66 20 16 10 20
5 Chris Drinkald 1000 65 20 16 16 13
6 Paul McFadden 600 55 10 13 16 16
7 Jonny Hill 1000 45 13 11 11 10
8 Fred Davis 600 45 13 10 13 9
9 Matt Dent 1000 44 20 13 11
10 Stephen Lane 600 44 8 6 20 10
11 Scott Forbes-Cowdry 600 40 16 11 13
12 Mitchell Gilbert 600 31 11 9 11
13 Andrew Sterling 1000 30 8 6 8 8
14 Jamie Johnson 1000 29 9 20
15 Phil Storrow 600 25 25
16 Jonathan Left 1000 25 5 9 5 6
17 Mark Ovel 1000 25 6 5 7 7
18 William Gulliford 600 24 6 7 11
19 Michael Clarke 1000 23 7 10 6
20 Frederico Lopes 1000 23 4 10 9
21 Ben Stonard 600 22 4 2 9 7
22 David Redgewick 1000 19 9 7 3
23 Tim Walsh 600 17 9 8
24 Matt Sayle 600 17 2 1 8 6
25 James Hemphill 600 16 5 3 8
26 Tony Botto 1000 13 3 8 2
27 Paul Mills 600 12 7 5
28 Stewart Latimer 1000 11 11
29 Keith Doolan 1000 10 10
30 Adrian Knight 600 7 3 4

ROOKIE CHAMPION of BRANDS HATCH for the 
MICK WHALLEY MEMORIAL TROPHY

8-March
NAME

7-March 18-July 19-July



31 Ben Logan 600 7 7
32 Phil Rooke 1000 5 1 4
33 Ian Mcleod 1000 2 2
34 0
35 0
36 0
37 0
38 0
39 0
40 0
41 0
42 0
43 0
44 0
45 0
46 0



07-Mar 18-July 3-October
Pos Class Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Chris Burrage 600 65 25 20 20
2 Michael Mills 600 61 20 16 25
3 Bob Collins 1000 52 16 25 11
4 Mark Bridger 1000 52 20 16 16
5 Dawid Krawiecki 600 51 16 25 10
6 Peter Baker 1000 49 4 20 25
7 Anthony Johnson 1000 43 25 5 13
8 Max Morgan 1000 35 5 10 20
9 Harry Fowle 600 35 9 10 16
10 Andy Gill 600 32 10 13 9
11 Cedric Bloch 600 31 7 11 13
12 Ritchie Thornton 1000 25 2 13 10
13 Charlie Stone 600 25 8 6 11
14 Tom Norton 1000 24 8 7 9
15 Glenn Walsh 1000 23 6 9 8
16 Stephen Draper 600 21 13 8
17 Nicky Wilson 1000 18 11 2 5
18 Ryan Warrington 1000 18 11 7
19 Ryan Folkes 600 17 11 6
20 Tommy Hemphill 600 16 3 8 5
21 Luke Dixon 1000 15 1 8 6
22 Phil Baker 1000 14 10 4
23 Olly Savage 1000 13 13
24 Steve Heneghan 1000 13 7 6
25 Jason Mariette 600 12 9 3
26 Doug Edmondson 600 11 4 7
27 Rick Dickinson 1000 9 9
28 Scott Halliday 1000 7 4 3
29 Dave Saunders 600 7 7
30 Jim Coyle 600 6 6

4-October

CHAMPION of BRANDS
8-March 19-July



31 Tom Vaughan 600 6 1 5
32 Toby Trundle 600 6 2 4
33 Jason Siggs 1000 5 3 2
34 Stuart Wickens 600 5 5
35 Stephen Lane 600 4 4
36 Ryan Gibson 1000 3 3
37 Matt Fedrick 600 3 3
38 Lee Ellis 600 2 2
39 Paul McFadden 600 2 1 1
40 Matt Mills 600 2 2
41 Marius Siemieniuk-Juzwiuk 1000 1 1
42 Rob Cresswell 1000 1 1
43 0
44 0
45 0
46 0
47 0
48 0
49 0
50 0
51 0
52 0
53 0
54 0
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